GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
DMX pre-selected range
Mechanical dosing pumps
50 Hz
T
a
b
le

DMX pre-selected range 2
2. Identification
Type key
Example: DMX 16-12 B-PVC/V/C-X-E1I007
Code Description Remark
Type DMX Motor-driven diaphragm dosing pump
Maximum flow 16 16 l/h maximum capacity of the pump Example
Maximum pressure 12 Maximum counterpressure 12 bar Example
Number of dosing heads Single-head
Control variant B Standard (manual control)
Dosing head variant PVC Polyvinyl Chloride
Gasket material
E EPDM
V FKM
Valve ball material
G Glass
C Ceramic
SS Stainless steel, 1.4401 (EN 10027-2), 316Ti (AISI)
Control panel position X No control panel (without AR, without VFD)
Supply voltage
E 3 x 230/400 V, 50/60 Hz; 3 x 440/480 V, 60 Hz
G
1 x 220-240 V 50/60 Hz DMX 221
1 x 230 V, 50 Hz DMX 226
Valve type 1 Standard, not spring-loaded (inlet/outlet side)
Connection, inlet/outlet /
Installation set
I007
Installation set
Including 2 pump connections, foot valve, injection unit,
6 m PVC outlet hose (6/12 mm), 2 m PVC inlet hose (6/12 mm)
DMX 221 up to 50 l/h
U2 PVC, G 5/8, for hose 4/6 mm, 6/9 mm, 6/12 mm, 9/12 mm DMX 221 up to 50 l/h, DN 8
U3 PVC, G 5/4, for 19/27 mm hose and ∅25 pipe
DMX 226 up to 460 l/h;
DMX 221: 115-3, DN 20
K PVC, G 2, for ∅40 pipe DMX 226: 525-3, 765-3, DN 32
Mains plug
- No cable, no plug for 3 AC motors DMX 226
X No plug for 1 AC motors and with AR DMX 221
Motor variant - Standard motor
5
C
o
n
s
tru
c
tio
n
6
DMX pre-selected range 3
3. Construction
General information
Grundfos DMX pumps are mechanical diaphragm

Installation
set
Type designation
Product number
Supply voltage
Dosing
head
Gaskets
Valve
balls
G
1 AC 230 V
50/60 Hz
E
3 AC 230/400 V
50/60 Hz
16 12
PVC FKM Ceramic
No DMX 16-12 B-PVC/V/C-X-E1U2U2 99206065 99205916
Yes DMX 16-12 B-PVC/V/C-X-E1I007 99206066 99205965
PVC EPDM Ceramic
No DMX 16-12 B-PVC/E/C-X-E1U2U2 99206067 99205971
Yes DMX 16-12 B-PVC/E/C-X-E1I007 99206068 99205972
27 12
PVC FKM Ceramic
No DMX 27-12 B-PVC/V/C-X-E1U2U2 99206069 99205993
Yes DMX 27-12 B-PVC/V/C-X-E1I007 99206070 99205994
PVC EPDM Ceramic
No DMX 27-12 B-PVC/E/C-X-E1U2U2 99206071 99205995
Yes DMX 27-12 B-PVC/E/C-X-E1I007 99206072 99205997
50 10
PVC FKM Ceramic
No DMX 50-10 B-PVC/V/C-X-E1U2U2 99206073 99205998
Yes DMX 50-10 B-PVC/V/C-X-E1I007 99206075 99205999
PVC EPDM Ceramic
No DMX 50-10 B-PVC/E/C-X-E1U2U2 99206076 99206000
Yes DMX 50-10 B-PVC/E/C-X-E1I007 99206077 99206001
115 3
PVC FKM Ceramic No DMX 115-3 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1U3U3 99206078 99206002
PVC EPDM Ceramic No DMX 115-3 B-PVC/E/G-X-E1U3U3 99206081 99206003
Max. flow
[l/h]
Max.
pressure
[bar]
Materials
Type designation
Product number
Supply voltage
Dosing head Gaskets Valve balls
G
1 AC 230 V
50/60 Hz
E
3 AC 230/400 V
50/60 Hz
132 10
PVC FKM Ceramic DMX 132-10 B-PVC/V/C-X-E1U3U3 99206047 99206011
PVC EPDM Ceramic DMX 132-10 B-PVC/E/C-X-E1U3U3 99206048 99206033
199 8
PVC FKM Ceramic DMX 199-8 B-PVC/V/C-X-E1U3U3 99206049 99206034
PVC EPDM Ceramic DMX 199-8 B-PVC/E/C-X-E1U3U3 99206050 99206035
280 8
PVC FKM Ceramic DMX 280-8 B-PVC/V/C-X-E1U3U3 99206051 99206036
PVC EPDM Ceramic DMX 280-8 B-PVC/E/C-X-E1U3U3 99206052 99206037
321 6
PVC FKM Ceramic DMX 321-6 B-PVC/V/C-X-E1U3U3 99206063 99206038
PVC EPDM Ceramic DMX 321-6 B-PVC/E/C-X-E1U3U3 99206064 99206039
460 6
PVC FKM Ceramic DMX 460-6 B-PVC/V/C-X-E1U3U3 - 99206040
PVC EPDM Ceramic DMX 460-6 B-PVC/E/C-X-E1U3U3 - 99206042
525 3
PVC FKM Glass DMX 525-3 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1KK - 99206043
PVC EPDM SS DMX 525-3 B-PVC/E/SS-X-E1KK - 99206044
765 3
PVC FKM Glass DMX 765-3 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1KK - 99206045
PVC EPDM SS DMX 765-3 B-PVC/E/SS-X-E1KK - 99206046
11
P
u
m
p
 s
e
le
c
tio
n
12
DMX pre-selected range 5
Maintenance kits
DMX 221 pre-selected
DMX 226 pre-selected
Pump type
Max. flow
50 Hz
[l/h]
Max. pressure
50 Hz
[bar]
Gasket Valve balls
Product number
1 valve
2 valves,
1 diaphragm
1 diaphragm Dosing head
DMX 16-12 16 12
FKM Ceramic 98798542 99079236
99145975 98808112
EPDM Ceramic 98798550 99200223
DMX 27-12 27 12
FKM Ceramic 98798542 99079184
99145976 98808114
EPDM Ceramic 98798550 99200231
DMX 50-10 50 10
FKM Ceramic 98798542 99079233
99145979 98808116

	Performance range
	2. Identification
	Type key
	3. Construction
	General information
	Capacity control by stroke-length adjustment
	Sectional drawings
	4. Technical data
	Weights
	DMX 221 pre-selected products
	DMX 226 pre-selected products
	Motor power
	Pump protection and efficiency class
	Sound pressure
	Accuracy
	Ambient and operating conditions for DMX 221 and DMX 226 pre-selected products
	Dimensions
	DMX 221 pre-selected products
	DMX 226 pre-selected products
	5. Pump selection
	Performance data
	DMX 221 pre-selected products
	DMX 226 pre-selected products
	Pump selection
	DMX 221 pre-selected products
	DMX 226 pre-selected products
	Maintenance kits
	6. Selection of accessories
	Installation set
	DMX 221 pre-selected products
	DMX 226 pre-selected products
	Pump accessories
	7. Pumped liquids
	8. Grundfos Product Center
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true